TRON LOW BAY & JELLY JAR FIXTURE
The Tron Low Bay & Jelly Jar Fixture is a versatile hazardous location fixture. This hazloc
luminaire is impact-resistant, waterproof, dustproof, and anti-corrosion. It ranges from 30W-75W,
with efficiency up to 160 lm/W. Class and Division ratings include CID2, CIID2, and CIII. The fixture
has IP66 rating, NEMA 4X, IK08 impact rating, optional emergency battery backup, optional
dimming, nine mounting options, and a 10-year non-prorated warranty.
Project Name: Fixture Type:
Complete Catalog #: Date:

	 1-844-LED-SWAP (533-7927)    •    ecoliteled.com    •    info@ecoliteled.com	 04/18/2025     2 of 6
TRON LOW BAY & JELLY JAR FIXTURE
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
*�Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment
and representative performance. Actual performance can vary
depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject
to change without notice. All specifications are nominal unless
otherwise noted.
*�IES files provided on request.
Item Product Model Input Voltage Rated
Power
Working
Temperature
T-Code Temperature
class
Maximum surface
temperature
CL.I CL.II & CL.III Gas (“nR”) Dust(“tb”)
1 HA10-030 series
HA10-040 series
HA10-050 series
120-277Vac 30W
40W
50W
-40°C to +65°C T5 T5 T5 95°C
2 HA10-030 series HA10-
040 series
HA10-050 series
277-480Vac 30W
40W
50W
-40°C to +65°C T5 T5 T5 95°C
3 HA10-060 series
HA10-075 series
120-277Vac 60W
75W
-40°C to +60°C T4A T5 T5 95°C
4 HA10-060 series|